
Belgian Sheepdog Club of America Agility Results - Tim Pinneri, judge - Tue 4/30/2019
Trial 2
Standard
Master

   24" Regular
#24105 Isengard's Naturally Good Vibrations AX AXJ NF CA TKN "Vibe" - Nancy Brissette 100 35.48 Q 1st
#24118 GCH Sarron Take It Easy CDX RE MXB MJB "Logan" - Mary Stephens & Zindell Stephens 100 41.05 Q 2nd
#24106 Adagio N Belbrook's G Force N Fury at Sentinel HT AX OAJ NF "Stryker" - Jean Fisher & Mark & Josh Fisher 100 42.77 Q 3rd
#24112 Mika Nocona Liswyn RN MX MXJ XF CGC "Brady" - Kimberly Watts & Linda Brady 100 44.45 Q 4th
#24108 MACH Blackforest's Bone Collector VCD2 UD GO RE MXB MJB "Colt" - Tim Tedrow 100 44.75 Q
#24109 CH Rolin Ridge Golden Grammy RE PT MX MXJ XF CGC "Santana" - Annette Sullivan & Linda McCarty 100 49.85 Q
#24103 A'Dews Good Vibration PCD RN MXB MXJ OF "Ratchet" - Colleen Kent 100 53.61 Q
#24122 MACH3 Spitfire's Meet Me in the D CD BN RE MXB2 MJB2 NAP NJP MFB T2B2 CGC TKI "Eero" - Karen Agacinski 100 57.06 Q
#24102 MACH Sans Branco N Kindred Anytime Anywhere RN MXS MJG "Roxie" - Lise Mason & Charles Mason 100 68.11 Q
#24101 Cibola's Admiral of Chanteur IT AX AXJ FD "Nelson" - Marion Heise & Melinda Andric NQ 49.80
#24117 GCH Unwritten Legacy du Chemin des Sorcieres BN RI AX AXJ CGC "Usher" - Mary Stephens & Zindell Stephens NQ NT
#24111 CH Images Calling Dibs on Starburst AX AXJ OF SCN TKI CGC "Dibs" - Linda Brady NQ NT
#24104 CH Silhouette's Come As You Are CD RA HT AX MXJ TT "Heather" - Suzanne De Blois ABS

   20" Regular
#20104 GCH Isengard's Z-Lucy Wagalicious CDX BN RE MXB MJB OF CGC DN "Lucy" - Marion Stark & Hartmut Stark 100 41.38 Q 1st
#20109 GCH Blackforest's Bright Star CD RN MX MXJ CAA BCAT CGC "Roxy" - Marion Stark & Hartmut Stark 100 56.60 Q 2nd
#20101 CH Blackhawk's Diamonds Are Forever at Kindreds TDX AX AXJ "Bling" - Lise Mason & Richard Skinner & Roxanne Chumbley 100 56.62 Q 3rd
#20108 Irresistible Rosy Girl de la Fusee AX AXJ OF "Rosy" - Sharon Lafuse AIS

   20" Preferred
#20110P Shetara's Shadow of the Sun "Shadow" - Sonia Lachapelle 100 40.57 Q 1st
#20122P GCHS PACH Sarron Simply Three Times a Lady RE PT OA OAJ MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB OFP T2BP THDN CGC TKN "Emmy" - Barbara Dillon & Eamon Dillon
& Sherri Swabb & Jessica Taylor

100 44.24 Q 2nd
#20120P Backwoods Peacemaker CD BN RM MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX OFP T2BP CGC "Colt" - Cheryl Jackson & David Jackson 100 64.11 Q 3rd
#20111P Shetara's Angel Angelina "Angel" - Sonia Lachapelle NQ 45.91
#20114P Moonlite's Spirit of Seventy-Six VCD1 PCDX TDX AXP AJP SIA SCN SEN "Spirit" - Terry Brown NQ 58.02
#20112P Sumerwynd Ze'Ev RN AX AXJ NJP OF "Zev" - Bunny Watson & Alan Watson NQ 63.01

   16" Preferred
#16103P MACH8 PACH2 Masterpiece's E Street Echo CDX RE MXG3 MJC3 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX2 XF T2B4 CGC TKI "Echo" - Karen Agacinski 100 53.88 Q 1st
#16101P Kuymal Heidi Girl de La Fusee MX MXJ MJP XF CGC "Heidi" - Sharon Lafuse AIS

Excellent

   20" Regular
#20107 CH Belroyale's Diamonds N Black CD BN RAE OA NAJ BCAT CGC "Diamond" - Susan Young ABS
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   20" Preferred

#20128P GCH Moonlite's Give Me Liberty BN RN OAP OJP NFP "Libi" - Juliana Hite & Joan Stiemel 100 74.32 Q 1st
#20113P Bonntyme's Palace Guard OA NAJ NFP CA TKN "Jango
" - Marie Schwinn

NQ 40.43
Open

   24" Regular
#24116 CH Claire de Lune Shemesh PT NA NAJ "Shemi" - Kathleen A Champine ABS

   20" Regular
#20106 GCH Farwoods Cheyenne Sunrise OA NAJ "Cheyenne" - Joan Steimel & Juliana Hite NQ 58.79
#20102 Magic's Light of Vega CD RA NA NAJ "Vega" - Kathleen A Champine NQ 70.98

   20" Preferred
#20127P CH Farwoods Dark Star "Ares" - Megan Lake & Jim Lake 100 45.60 Q 1st
#20115P Sumerwynd N' Sun Mountain Blaez PCD BN RA NAP OJP NFP CGC "Blaez" - Bunny Watson 95 56.41 Q 2nd
#20116P Chekomos Jolene at Sourires NAP NJP "Jo" - Judy Hoffman & Bernadette Verhoski 90 62.57 Q 3rd
#20118P Chances Trublu Double-O-Seven NAP NJP CA "Seven" - Linda Kurfis NQ 52.17
#20123P CH Sans Brancos Image in India Ink RN TD NAP NFP SCN SBN CGC TKN "Indy" - Kathleen Trexler NQ 67.87
#20126P CH Sans Brancos Glitz N Glamour CD PCD BN RN PT NAP NJP CGC TKN "Jules" - Terri Ann Votava ABS

Novice B

   24" Regular
#24114 Cadinsor of Karo's Triangle BN RN HT TT "Qwinn" - Alissa Levine NQ 81.33
#24115 GCH Hobbiton's Lorenzo HSAs CGCA "Lorenzo" - Laura Gilbert ABS

   20" Regular
#20105 CH Spitfire's Mystery Maker at Mountain View CD BN RE NJP CGC TKN "Puzzle" - Elizabeth Hodges & Karen Hodges 95 58.38 Q 1st
#20103 CH Isengard Hondo's Woodland Nymph of Aleron BN RAE "Sprite" - Elizabeth Pavlish NQ 70.95

Novice A

   24" Regular
#24107 Liswyn-Mika Go Stunner to Hobbiton PT CGC "Stunner" - Mary Ann Croteau & Laura Gilbert 100 51.67 Q 1st
#24121 CH Bonntymes Quick Draw CD BN RE PT CGC RATN "Remy" - Wanda Smith 95 60.05 Q
#24119 GCH Celtic Folklor of Lyonesse FDC CGC TKN "SodaPop" - Mary Grace Buckwalter & Emily Buckwalter NQ 88.18

Novice

   20" Preferred
#20121P Bonntyme's Runnin' Down a Dream NJP CGC TKN "Zazzles" - Marie Schwinn 90 340.2

9
Q 1st

#20129P CH Inchallah's Alonna of Poetry's Bend ACT2 CGC TKN DN "Alonna" - Susan Reed Davis NQ 46.00
#20131P GCHB Adagio N Belbrooks Dalyce at Valor "Dalyce" - Valerie McKagen & Anna McArtur & Tara Holbrook NQ NT
#20124P Witch Hollow Blackthorn Is Te'a for Two CD RE "Te'a" - Gail Kenny & Patricia Barrett NQ NT
#20117P Samedi Au Pied "Opie" - Suzanne De Blois ABS
#20119P Sans Brancos Bellweather Bran CD BN RE TKP "Bran" - Kate Taylor ABS
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   16" Preferred

#16105P CH Sans Brancos Fact or Fiction CD BN RN HSAs NA NAJ CGC TKN RATN "Story" - Terri Ann Votava & Kimberly Benkhiser NQ NT
#16102P Signature's Juke Box Baby TDX NAJ "Dancer" - Kathleen Trexler ABS
#16104P GCH WIllow Creek Cudicini RN BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN TT "Akira" - Janet Bennett ABS

JWW
Master

   24" Regular
#24108 MACH Blackforest's Bone Collector VCD2 UD GO RE MXB MJB "Colt" - Tim Tedrow 100 31.79 Q 1st
#24118 GCH Sarron Take It Easy CDX RE MXB MJB "Logan" - Mary Stephens & Zindell Stephens 100 32.94 Q 2nd
#24101 Cibola's Admiral of Chanteur IT AX AXJ FD "Nelson" - Marion Heise & Melinda Andric 100 42.31 Q 3rd
#24111 CH Images Calling Dibs on Starburst AX AXJ OF SCN TKI CGC "Dibs" - Linda Brady NQ 33.27
#24122 MACH3 Spitfire's Meet Me in the D CD BN RE MXB2 MJB2 NAP NJP MFB T2B2 CGC TKI "Eero" - Karen Agacinski NQ 39.11
#24109 CH Rolin Ridge Golden Grammy RE PT MX MXJ XF CGC "Santana" - Annette Sullivan & Linda McCarty NQ 41.43
#24103 A'Dews Good Vibration PCD RN MXB MXJ OF "Ratchet" - Colleen Kent NQ 41.68
#24117 GCH Unwritten Legacy du Chemin des Sorcieres BN RI AX AXJ CGC "Usher" - Mary Stephens & Zindell Stephens NQ 42.30
#24112 Mika Nocona Liswyn RN MX MXJ XF CGC "Brady" - Kimberly Watts & Linda Brady NQ 44.36
#24102 MACH Sans Branco N Kindred Anytime Anywhere RN MXS MJG "Roxie" - Lise Mason & Charles Mason NQ 50.66
#24110 GCH Moonlite's Another Li'l Dickens PCD BN RA MX AXJ OF "Marley" - Juliana Hite & Joan Stiemel NQ 50.79
#24105 Isengard's Naturally Good Vibrations AX AXJ NF CA TKN "Vibe" - Nancy Brissette NQ NT
#24104 CH Silhouette's Come As You Are CD RA HT AX MXJ TT "Heather" - Suzanne De Blois ABS

   20" Regular
#20109 GCH Blackforest's Bright Star CD RN MX MXJ CAA BCAT CGC "Roxy" - Marion Stark & Hartmut Stark 100 36.12 Q 1st
#20104 GCH Isengard's Z-Lucy Wagalicious CDX BN RE MXB MJB OF CGC DN "Lucy" - Marion Stark & Hartmut Stark NQ 28.60
#20101 CH Blackhawk's Diamonds Are Forever at Kindreds TDX AX AXJ "Bling" - Lise Mason & Richard Skinner & Roxanne Chumbley NQ 42.71
#20108 Irresistible Rosy Girl de la Fusee AX AXJ OF "Rosy" - Sharon Lafuse AIS

   20" Preferred
#20110P Shetara's Shadow of the Sun "Shadow" - Sonia Lachapelle 100 30.36 Q 1st
#20111P Shetara's Angel Angelina "Angel" - Sonia Lachapelle 100 35.48 Q 2nd
#20120P Backwoods Peacemaker CD BN RM MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX OFP T2BP CGC "Colt" - Cheryl Jackson & David Jackson 100 50.61 Q 3rd
#20122P GCHS PACH Sarron Simply Three Times a Lady RE PT OA OAJ MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB OFP T2BP THDN CGC TKN "Emmy" - Barbara Dillon & Eamon Dillon
& Sherri Swabb & Jessica Taylor

NQ 38.37
#20112P Sumerwynd Ze'Ev RN AX AXJ NJP OF "Zev" - Bunny Watson & Alan Watson NQ 66.88
#20114P Moonlite's Spirit of Seventy-Six VCD1 PCDX TDX AXP AJP SIA SCN SEN "Spirit" - Terry Brown NQ NT

   16" Preferred
#16103P MACH8 PACH2 Masterpiece's E Street Echo CDX RE MXG3 MJC3 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX2 XF T2B4 CGC TKI "Echo" - Karen Agacinski 100 34.81 Q 1st
#16101P Kuymal Heidi Girl de La Fusee MX MXJ MJP XF CGC "Heidi" - Sharon Lafuse AIS

Excellent
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   24" Regular

#24106 Adagio N Belbrook's G Force N Fury at Sentinel HT AX OAJ NF "Stryker" - Jean Fisher & Mark & Josh Fisher 100 32.61 Q 1st
#24120 CH Windmar's Halo on Fire Avatar PT AX OAJ ACT2 "Halo" - Susan Spinhirne & Barbara Swisher ABS

   20" Regular
#20102 Magic's Light of Vega CD RA NA NAJ "Vega" - Kathleen A Champine NQ 45.21

   20" Preferred
#20115P Sumerwynd N' Sun Mountain Blaez PCD BN RA NAP OJP NFP CGC "Blaez" - Bunny Watson NQ 43.99
#20128P GCH Moonlite's Give Me Liberty BN RN OAP OJP NFP "Libi" - Juliana Hite & Joan Stiemel ABS

Open

   24" Regular
#24116 CH Claire de Lune Shemesh PT NA NAJ "Shemi" - Kathleen A Champine NQ NT

   20" Regular
#20106 GCH Farwoods Cheyenne Sunrise OA NAJ "Cheyenne" - Joan Steimel & Juliana Hite 100 37.89 Q 1st
#20107 CH Belroyale's Diamonds N Black CD BN RAE OA NAJ BCAT CGC "Diamond" - Susan Young ABS

   20" Preferred
#20127P CH Farwoods Dark Star "Ares" - Megan Lake & Jim Lake 100 41.88 Q 1st
#20113P Bonntyme's Palace Guard OA NAJ NFP CA TKN "Jango
" - Marie Schwinn

95 28.79 Q 2nd
#20121P Bonntyme's Runnin' Down a Dream NJP CGC TKN "Zazzles" - Marie Schwinn NQ 28.28
#20126P CH Sans Brancos Glitz N Glamour CD PCD BN RN PT NAP NJP CGC TKN "Jules" - Terri Ann Votava NQ NT
#20116P Chekomos Jolene at Sourires NAP NJP "Jo" - Judy Hoffman & Bernadette Verhoski NQ NT
#20118P Chances Trublu Double-O-Seven NAP NJP CA "Seven" - Linda Kurfis NQ NT

   16" Preferred
#16102P Signature's Juke Box Baby TDX NAJ "Dancer" - Kathleen Trexler NQ NT

Novice B

   24" Regular
#24114 Cadinsor of Karo's Triangle BN RN HT TT "Qwinn" - Alissa Levine 95 45.91 Q 1st
#24113 Inchallah's Wolfgang BN TD CGC "Wolfgang" - Margo Gray & Steve Gray NQ 46.68
#24115 GCH Hobbiton's Lorenzo HSAs CGCA "Lorenzo" - Laura Gilbert ABS

   20" Regular
#20105 CH Spitfire's Mystery Maker at Mountain View CD BN RE NJP CGC TKN "Puzzle" - Elizabeth Hodges & Karen Hodges 94 50.12 Q 1st
#20103 CH Isengard Hondo's Woodland Nymph of Aleron BN RAE "Sprite" - Elizabeth Pavlish NQ 45.22

Novice A

   24" Regular
#24119 GCH Celtic Folklor of Lyonesse FDC CGC TKN "SodaPop" - Mary Grace Buckwalter & Emily Buckwalter 100 41.63 Q 1st
#24107 Liswyn-Mika Go Stunner to Hobbiton PT CGC "Stunner" - Mary Ann Croteau & Laura Gilbert NQ 43.48
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#24121 CH Bonntymes Quick Draw CD BN RE PT CGC RATN "Remy" - Wanda Smith NQ 48.32

Novice

   20" Preferred
#20123P CH Sans Brancos Image in India Ink RN TD NAP NFP SCN SBN CGC TKN "Indy" - Kathleen Trexler 100 43.22 Q 1st
#20129P CH Inchallah's Alonna of Poetry's Bend ACT2 CGC TKN DN "Alonna" - Susan Reed Davis 95 41.63 Q 2nd
#20125P Wandrlyn's Baelanna Zoe "Baelanna" - Lynnette Gandl NQ 41.44
#20130P Inchallah's Hendrika CA FDC CGCA "Drika" - Martha Swan NQ 78.00
#20124P Witch Hollow Blackthorn Is Te'a for Two CD RE "Te'a" - Gail Kenny & Patricia Barrett NQ NT
#20117P Samedi Au Pied "Opie" - Suzanne De Blois ABS
#20131P GCHB Adagio N Belbrooks Dalyce at Valor "Dalyce" - Valerie McKagen & Anna McArtur & Tara Holbrook ABS
#20119P Sans Brancos Bellweather Bran CD BN RE TKP "Bran" - Kate Taylor ABS

   16" Preferred
#16105P CH Sans Brancos Fact or Fiction CD BN RN HSAs NA NAJ CGC TKN RATN "Story" - Terri Ann Votava & Kimberly Benkhiser 98 58.53 Q 1st
#16104P GCH WIllow Creek Cudicini RN BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN TT "Akira" - Janet Bennett ABS


